S Thank you for your time and conssderat:on of this matter thatisso
: jmpnrtantto aII of us. . _ L o

Di’a;ie J. Curry
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: -Jéﬁéﬁh&EmiE’y Conragan o L
- 400 W RoventiniWay =~ - Cane 94 snoe b
Carson City, NV 89703 - | AUG 2 4 EDUE i

7715-841-0803

- Conragan@sbeglobal.net o -cumﬁﬁmrsf%migngm

August 23, 2006

~ Carson City Planning Division -
© 2621 Northgate Lane '
- Snite #62 8
- Carson City, NV 89706

© Re:TPUD-06-I46/AB-06-147

: Dear Pla:mmg Cdﬁ;iﬁiﬂsi-ﬁnﬂr: '

 We are property owners and residents on W. Rovensini Way. We purchased our hoime in this areabecause . |
- of the delightful neighborhood consisting of large lots and single family omes. We are concerned with

- the current PUD proposal to place more than 20 homes per acre and to locate these homes directly across
-from our property. - This would not be appropriate for the small, quiet, rural neighborhood we curtently

- livein,

L Dur pmpértjp' is currently zoned for horsés and the property to the west of us has small livestock. We like o RARA &
- the options our property provides and feel there could be conflict with the current proposal resulting in our S

e aptin;}s:_as well as our property rights being taken away.
- Other concemsthat we have with the current PUD proposal are: |

The height and scale of the proposed hausing does not observe current setbacks
- Required setbacks are being ignored which infringe closer to out home
 The proposed PUD is not even within the property fine
- Out neighborhood does not currently have much, if any, street parking. The proposed PUD
- appears 1o encourage street parking o _ ' .

LR N T

I acmr&ance with the above listed concerns, and to preserve our rural neighborhood, we ask youto
please reject the zoning request as well as the currently proposed development, o :

Sinceraly,

' "st_:eph'&,ﬁﬁmﬂ}' Conragari

ean




- Attention of Jennifer Pruitt —

-.RECEWED#‘ : LA
o aUG 24 Z[ﬁﬂﬁ

 August23ed, 2006 |
Sl T . RSONCITY _§
" To: Catson City Planning Department, o \ mm%ﬁ‘mﬂBWMPMEﬂT. -

. For submission to The Carson City Planning Commissioners moeting of August 30th,

O Rer 'CfMEW'RidgeZDﬁﬂgﬁiapﬁmendmmt Tentative PUD and abandonment o o

 applications. =

 As aresident of, and adjoining property owrier to the proposed Clearview Ridge PUD, I
- would like to present an argument to counter some of the claims contained within the

- developers application. Iwill also add some comments based g excerpts from The

~ appropriste dovelopment according to MUR and PUD standards.

- Carson City Master Plan, The Parks and Recreation Master Plan, and the CCMC 17.09 SRR
- concerning Planned Unit Development to support my argument that this PUD isnotan .

s of the writing of this letter ATT has not agroed fo abandon any of their Utility

o EameﬁtsﬂiatnmaiongﬂmpmimeherufthembjectpamelsoanvenﬁniWayand. o
O?Ea'latid;Stwet.-Inadditiontuthis,thepurpnseefthamquestsaemstuba:mbeabletu -

. - 'I. the size of the developable site to add more units, Please keep in mind that the

 densities. With & majority of the opposition to this project ocourring as a result of the .
- proposed density of the project {espectally on it’s north and western perimeters) itisnot .
- iy the public interest to grant the proposed abandonments unless it is used to mitigate the
disparities in units per acre between the proposed development and the adjoining parcels
of SF1A. Currently there is a 60’ ROW on Roventini Way and Overland Street. If The

‘roposed sbandonment is granted, the ROW will be reduced to S0” (when combined with

- a-'ﬁmlrefRDWabandemtthatwillbemqumtedfmmeoﬂwsi&enfthema SR
according to the developers plan C1). ¥ you consider that (as the developer is proposing)

P v‘elﬁcfs_p&rkingibaaﬁawec{nnbothsidesofﬁ:esmmeeﬂ’ecﬁvehaveilaaemum_he-'. SN
~ . reduced to 21° between parked cars. Many vehicles are 6,6” in width, this does not leave
- much room between passing vehicles. ( I estimated about 2°,8” on all sides) Not much

. Teaction time at 25 miles per hour to avoid a child chasing a toy while you are on your:

- cell phone, These things in mind, I don’ think that granting the proposed sbandonments

are beneficial to this project (if approved) or to the nature of the existing neighbochood.

" Upon examining the Mixed-Use Evaluation Criteria contained in the Carson City Master .~

e PianApizeadxx C, one would have to conclude that the proposed development doesnot R
. 'ptovidediﬁ%mmgfpcsmdiﬂ’ermtpemmgesnfusmmatmdbemnsmentwﬁﬂlﬁie .._ B

- relevant Master Plan policies, _The developer is proposing only high density residential =~ -
- housing, not any live work lofts, not any ground floor commercial on the busierstreet - -
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 frontages, not scparate density residential housing within the same development, and not |~
“even active play facilities to address the needs of the 60 expected children that will -~

inhabit the development. Obviously the developer could better met the ient of “Mixed

- Use” if they had a bigger parcel to work with and could encourage a variety of activities

- - within their development. Perhaps they could “Partner” with the proposed development

| | report suggests.

" tothe south in an effort to develop a larger parcel to achieve the true intent of Mixed Use. -.
- But this project is a thinly veiled attempt to maximize density without regard to the
existing neighborhood, and without meeting the intent of Mixed Use,

In respnnsa to “Are actmty geneqaimg uses {é.g., rctaﬂfcnmmemal) concentrated alonp
‘primary street frontages and in other locations where they may be easily accessed and -

o ~may be readily served by transit in the future?” The answer is No, there are not any other =
- (than residential) “activities™ proposed within the development. It would be nice .~

- however, to see the developer propose infiastructure to enfice JAC or PRIDE to make
- regular stops adjacent to the development. _ . RS

The developers response to: “Are residential uses well integrated with non-residential -
- uses (either horizontally or vertically) and the surrounding development context?”, is not -

- addressing the question. The development does not have any non-sesidential uses that are
- integrated either vertically or horizontally within their development. They have not met

the intent of Mixed Use. They would like to point out however, that their high density 20 .

.. per acge, small lot 750 square foot per Iot, development is a suitable transition to both a.
- very large commercial building (Albertsons) and a neighborhood of SF1A residences.

- How in the world can that be? It may be a decent transition from Albertsons, but
something vastly different has to be done afong the common area with SF 1A residences,
~ I'would like to add that if you were walking or driving on Cochise street in front of the
- proposed development, looking to the hills to the west, you would not see anything but

- 30 tall, tightly clustered buildings, not the surrounding hilisides that the developers - -

z.:IﬁéhﬁwﬁzP&thmhmﬁmnCﬁﬁﬁhaﬁoaﬁmﬂikksﬂwdawﬁmmmmncmnﬁnanﬁxéf"-'

- housing types that is compatible with the surrounding neighborbood and planned use in

- terms of its scale and intensity?” This development does not have any significant “mix”

~ of housing types. This project is symmetric in plan with as many lots as the multitude of
requested variances will permit to be squeezed onto the parcel map. Itcertainly isnot
consistent with the surrounding neighborhood in its intensity. Whereas the Background

. and Intent of Mixed use Housing Types suggests that a MUR development “will likely - S

* have higher average densities due to its proximity to a primary street frontage”, the only -

. primary street frontage is on Cochise Street. Perhaps a more “Urban Feel” is appropriate . |

. along Cochise street, but not on the other surrounding SF1A street frontages.

- Whereas the development does not exceed the maximum density range, it does exceeda

- “reasonable” density range along its perimeter when viewed i the context that it is '
- bordered by an existing SF1A neighborhood. There will be considerably less objection
by many concerned parties if the developer were to propose a project that really took this

66—




A SItl:mg area and a curbed pull out section for a transit vehicle. Just an idea! S

- street. Ialso feel that if the developer needs 188 parking spaces, he should provide it =

= _byﬂﬂiﬁgs-mumbemasmdmmmﬁmmm-afmepmjectanﬂamgc:ochisesueef,' e

Issmmtmtsappmmatemntext.Prowdmgfhatﬁnsasnntthecase,[amreiymgﬂnynu
- to insist on a “reasonable” density. o . T

- Mixed use evaluation Criteria also asks: “Does the hierarchy of perimeter and internal
. streets disperse dévelopment generated vehicular traffic to a variety of socess points?”. s
~ Within the development it does. When leaving the development by carto go morthor
- south, there may be some traffic impact problems. I will speak to that at the Commission:

-+ I'think that since the developer is requesting that the population of the existing -~ .
- neighborhood is essentially tripled by their development, the Planning Commission might

- insist that the developer take a more active role in attempting to get public transit to make

& transit stop along the perimeter of the development. This might include a covered

- TheMixed Use Evaluation Criteria in the Master Plan states that on-sirest parkingis

- encouraged, where feasible. Iwould like to state that there is almost 1o on-sreet parking .

~ currently in the surrounding neighborhood, and feel that encouraging on-street parking -~

Lo Wﬁui{i_ﬁuﬂﬁer'dagmdethamm!&d\nfihﬂeﬁsﬁngnﬂighborhm Perhaps thiscouldbe
. mitigated by not allowing on-street parking in areas adjoining SF1A oneither side of the

. within his development, even though it is not a requirement of Mixed Use. My reasoning
is that they cuerently have 3 SF1A sites and one Retail/Commercial site fronting Coshise, - -
- but they are asking the community to approve almost TWENTY TIMES THAT LEVEL R
- OF DEVELOPMENT. They should be required to make some concessions to mitigate
- their developments impacts on the surrounding neighborhood. The MasterPlan.
-+ Evaluation Criteria that the surface parking be screened from surrounding neighborhoods
- and pedestrian walkways certainly cannot be achieved by allowing on-street parking, -

. Master Plan Evaluation Criterin asks: “Are transitions in building massing sod height
provided to relate o surrounding development patterns?”. 1 would answer that the

'l-ea_vi_r__ngtheSFIAmmmmded;&eﬁmetermd&amoremodmdﬁnsimwhﬂesming L
. thnhighardmsitymmﬁ:nmtheluwerdcmityunitsusinglandscaping. G

- ’The.Ev'aiuaﬁonCﬁteaiainthehf{aStmPhn&sksif&enewdevﬁ]ﬁpmwtk“?feﬂ SRR
- Integrated into the surrounding neighiborhood, rather than “walled off”...?” Becauseof
o 'theprnpnsmdensityofﬂwnewdevelopment,andthepmposedan—sirmtparking,adﬂed._'--':r'
- traffic, relative narrow but tall structures, many more kids but no recreation areas, the . -

- proposed project leaves a lot to be desired in its attempt to integrate into the existing

© neighborhood.

. The Master Plan Evaluation Criteria asks “Does the development provide public spaces fo n B
.. serve residents and the larger community?”. The answer is clearly no. Thereareonly ~ -~

_6’?_




- walking paths to access -individual units and 2 small grass area that are considered “open -
'__._'spacm}”;_This’ispassi?enpeuspace,thisdevelﬁperisexpecﬁngappmximaieb*%  -__; S
SR ;Ijmnﬁﬂry'aﬂdmideﬁeschmlagekids,yethasahsolmly'mmﬁvﬁremaﬁnnalarsas-fo;.. G
~ them. This neighborhood is designated in The Carson City Parks and Recreation Master -
- Plan, as a neighborhood that the residents felt that the city should purchase propety
- within the eighborhood to create an additional park. There are NO PARKS withinasafe =
- walking distance for kids in this neighborhood. Youas a parent would have to expect
o %‘;sur_chi[dtocrossHighwaySQStogettcRnssGﬂidPark,orb&itethnwalkalong el

- Highway 395 south for 1/2 mile and cross Highway 50 to get to Fuji Pack. The existing e
- residents have horses, quads, motorcycles, etc.(we catch tizards and bugs too) for B

recreation. This developer should be required to assist in fhis area since this is a criteria

- that the project is clearly not in compliance with. In addition, the requirement that the. . -
~ “larger community™ also shuﬂdbe_medbythepubﬁcspweswﬁhinthedwelopmmﬁ is oo
" not.met, F’tmﬂmmﬂre,-parksmdh‘aﬂsm-mtpmﬁdadﬁorasismquiredhythel’aﬂ:s, TR
- Recreation, and Unified Pathways Master Plan as described in the evaluation criteria of - R
- the Master Plan, - _ T '

. The Developer is insisting that a PUD is the appropriate ctypeofproject o fulfill the

requirements of MUR. However they have chosen the highest density zoning

. classification that is possible for a PUD. Clearly, the developer is not proposingto R
actually put Multi-Family-Apartments in their project, just MPA density. Sincsthe ~~
development is not apartments, approving a PUD based on MFA zoning densitiesisnot™ .~
- appropriate. What might be more appropriate is  PUD zoning classification thathasa -
- lower density, considering the impacts that would be caused to the surrounding existi ing

- neighbothood of such a dense development as proposed. L o

B '--'-Tﬁe"mﬁﬁﬁgpﬂwisIeés”"lh&ﬁ'i?s-ms(notihbiudin'gthcﬁRD’Wﬁbmdunnient}mdx L
- therefore does not meet PUD standards without a variance. The proposed lot sizes aremot -~
+ in compliance with PUD standards of 6,000 square feet, they are barely one eighth of that

requirement. Proposed setbacks of 0 feet are not within MFA standards. The

. _reqairemmtof.lﬂs'parkiﬁgspam_bﬁingrequiredwiﬁ:inﬁmdevelnpmmtisnutrﬁethy' e i
- 38 spaces, (the development will likely use more parking than calculated sinice sotie of
e '&a'M'&Sprdpossdmmin_adenwﬁch.myheusadasafnurﬁlbedmom.) Allofthese . -

" issues combined lead me to belicve that the entire proposed development is centered
- around proposing the highest density detached single family housing possible. The =~~~
. dﬂi‘relqpmshmﬂdbe'rec[uhfedtnpm\rideappmprim-@enspaees,-paﬁ:ing,'setbaﬂ:s,ami e

Iﬁtsim.ferﬂ:e_mnmgcfassiﬁcaﬁonﬁmtheymmnposingthﬂmﬂethnﬁlthe R
requirements for a PUD and the Evaluation Criteria for Mixed Use.

" The Zoning Map Amendment Findings of Fact section of the developers proposal states -~
B that the development of the property does not have any detrimental impacts on el
- surrounding property owners. This is not the case. There would be increased trafficat
"-aiready'dangemusaﬂdfaﬂinginterswﬁuusonClearviewslreet.andey.BgSand L
- Clearview and Cochise Street. If the proposed development is not deed restricted to
.. . require that the units be owner ocoupied, the result would likely be lower property values =
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o ofﬁesmoun&ngpmperﬁes. Thmemﬁhemumaemnuweﬁumtaﬁc&nd 185 |

‘residents, Automobiles parked on the street in front of existing residences will detract o
-~ from the rural feel of the existing neighborhood. The lack of “Active” recreation areas.
-and the expectation of 60 children will result in recreation such as ball games in the
- crowded street, or skateboarding at Albertsons and Cochise Retail Development, or = ©
- possibly mischief in areas that do have some open space, like my property. The types of

. -_'useﬂth_at‘aﬁﬁtieﬂtmayusetileir“exclusiwuseandmaintmnceeasemenf’mfc-r,..-:--'_.
S -;ﬁhOﬂd'bgmnmﬁed.'Hnwmuyﬁlibednghemremhouses? Theimpacts of such -~
~adense development right next to an established SF1A neighborhood is not fair to the FRRTRES

' -exisﬁng-midenman&miﬂbedetﬁmgutalmthﬁire}dsﬁngneighborhoodmdﬁkelywumd
- even reduce the property values of the surrounding SF1A residences. The Zoning Map
- Amendment should be denied for those reasons alome. | ) e

- Will The Zoning Map Amendment have a general benefit to the people of the City asa
~whole? Idon’t see it. Iail to see why it is important to pack densities andusesonthe
R mmﬁininghlﬁidahielandin{}a:wnCity. I think precious few of us moved to Carson S

. -City'toshareanurbauexpeﬁeme,ﬁ'aﬁcmngestiun,noise,lisiesﬁngmwmmighbom: SEE

- music at all hours, quite the contrary for myself. The only perceived benefitmay be to

sales and property tax coffers. However, the services required for the people ocoupying

o ._me;develepméﬁtmaymmeedihemvm.m In fact 29 of the anticipated Midale
| Smimdmghsﬁﬂ@fmﬁﬂbemwmcmmmmm___--

- mitigated, but many can, and I would like to be involved in helping to address some of =

- those issues, Tam not wanting to be an obstructionist, I think development in the area is
. bengﬁcial,'hutﬂledmlﬁpmwiﬁﬂireqsﬁre&pecia[aﬁenﬁuntotheexisﬁngverydivm- IR
'_mniugsalrea&ydeveiopedan&inplwembemﬂysumessﬁﬂ. The end product may not -~
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hﬁc]:maei Keche!}r, Jeannine Kechniy, Samantlia Kechely, Naﬁthan Kechely, bugs aﬂd
hzards tua 4483 Voltajre SL _




“From: - "Hamiin, Dave" <dhamlin@dot state.nv.us> -

Tor <plandept@ci.carson-city.nv.us>, <jpruistt@ci.carsnn;city.nv.-ué>.'f<w'suiii#aﬂ@ci,carsbn-- S
- City.nv.us> o e : o
cDater o B/24/2006 3:10:08 PM

- ‘Subject:  08-30-06 Public Hearing

- This comment is directed to the Carson City Planning Division and R
- Planning Commission. This comment is in regards fo the Public Hearing -
scheduled for Wednesday, August 30, 2006, Subject ltems ZMA-D6-145 znd N
“TUP-06-146. . \We, as neighbors to the project, are not opposed to - o o
- development or a positive progression in the land usage in the arez but R R oy L
.- are strongly opposed as to the density in which the developeris asking. -~ . | Rgﬁai,ﬂr B B

L 75 single family units an 4 acres of land does not only show greed in
the developer, but lack of responsibility in the Carson City Planning

~ Department and Planning Commission if approved. o o pun 24 2006
Please let this be notice that we are not againstdevelopmentbutthe .} iesowciry |
density, . o : | pnes pITY BEVELOPMENT

~ TheHamli's
4322 Voltaire Street

Carson City Nevada
APN0S-253-05 =
Gt <bojoham@aol.com>, <geodesy4s@aol.com, <DebAberizk@aolicom>

o




- Lwmos | as2sws |
Lo SASSOCIATES . . | SRR R .
Sl - D | CARSON GITY.

| COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT.

- August 22, 2006
Mr. John L. Rowan, Jr.
AT&T Nevada =~
116 E 7™ Street -
_ Carson City, Nevada 88701 .

Rei - Raventin] Way and Overland Street Abandonment

Dear Mr. Rowan; - _ o .
~ Thank you for meeting with Mark Neuffer and me today regarding the above-referenced project. Asyou I
. know, Roventini, LLC is-proposing to abandon five fest of existing right-of-way along both Raventini Way ~ -
~ and Overland Street from Voltaire Street to Cochise Street. The abandonment encompasses a total of ST
. four parcels known as Parcels A, B, C, and D, as set forth an the enclosed Parcel Map for Alba and Eva B
. Reese, filed on September 15, 1992, as Document No. 134300. As part of Carson City's abandonment. =~ . '
. process, utifity companies are asked to execute a "Utiiity Statement for Abandonment of a Public Right- _
- OF-Way, "to which you (AT&T) acknowledged an AT&T utility in the right-of-way being abandoned, andg
that you desire a continuation of said right-of-way. _ o SRR

. 'Pursuant to our discussion today, it is our understanding that AT&T does not have utilities located within - -
- the limits of the proposed abandonment along Roventini Way and Overand Street, but that you do have
- @ utility extending north and south along the west side of Cochise Street. Although the proposed right-
. af-way abandonment does not extend inta Cochise Street, you have a general concem that the utifity.
_ extending north and south within Cochise Street may inadvertently extend into the proposed _ B
~ abandonment area, : _ - o

At the canclusion of our meeting we agreed ta provide you with an exhibit that dearly depicts the L

. location of the utility within Cochise Street as it relates to the proposed right-of-way abandonment, and - ©

. provide you with a legal description(s) of the proposed right-of-way abandonment. The enclosed exhibit RS

lustrates that, in fact, the existing utiiity within Cochise daes not encroach upon the proposed rightof-
way abaridanment limits, We have also included a copy of the legal descriptions as provided within the. L
right-of-way abandonment application to Carson City. _ ' _ T

We request that you review this infarmation, concur with aur findings, and ultimately amend your

statement to read “we do not have a utllity ¥ri the right-of-way being abandoned, C

* Ifthere Is any additional information that you should require, please contact me. We appreciated your
time involved in this matter, _ _ . _ S

 Sincerely,

" Randal M, -Lbhg,;zy
‘Principal _

Co '_Dié:né'(:aslaha:n, AT&T -

“Aennifer Pruitt, Carson City Community Development

L:\aprof\6613-000eng\Rowan, John Letter re Rowintin & Qveriand 8-23-06.doc .




'LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF
RIGHT OF WAY ABANDONMENT
- TOPARCEL A, FILE No. 134300

o .'MI that certain real ﬁmperfy'iacated within a portion of the NE 144 of Section 31, T'ownshiﬁ*lﬂ“ -

- North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M. Carson City, Nevada, being a portion of Roventini Way as

. ‘shown on the Parcel Map for Alba J. and Eva A, Reese, recorded in Book 7 at Page 1954 as File :
~No! 13'43{}0, Official Records of Carson City, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of the intersection on Roventini Way and Voltaire Strest: .+~

B THENCE along the prolongation of the easterly line of Voltaire Street N.ﬂﬂ"ﬂﬁ"ﬂzi'“"., 500 fes.f. o

m a line lying 5.00 feet distant and paraliel with the southerly line of Roventini Way; . - .

 THENCE along said fine S.89°55227E., 323.45 feet to the prolongation of the easterly line of

. Parcel A as shown on said Parcel Map:

o THENCE along last said prolongation $.00°06'02"E., 5,00 foet to the éﬁﬁthﬂrl}é lﬁm 'of Roventini -
© THENCE along last said line N.89°5522"W, 323.45 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING,
§ Cnntammg 1,617 square feet, more of less, - s
B The b'é.éi_sfof héﬁrin_gs‘far this legal description

is the southerly line of Roventini Way shown as
© N.B9°55'22"E. on the Parcel Map for Alba J. and

B Eva:A. Reese; recorded in Book 7 at Page 1934 as

- File No. 134300, Official Recards of Carson City,
Nevada, - o
. Prepared under the supervision of -
' David L. Bratcher PLS 14346
178 8. Maine Street :
- Fallon, NV 89408

- END OF DESCRIPTION.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF
RIGHT OF WAY ABANDONMENT
TO PARCEL D, FILE No. 134300

Al that ceﬁmn real property Encated within a portion of the NE 1/4 of Section 31 Tawnshlp 15 o
~North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M, Carson City, Nevada, being a portion of Roventini Way and a
-_'.'partmn of Overland Street as shown on the Parcel Map for Alba I, and Eva A. Reese, recorded in - SR
:“Book 7 at Page 1954 as File No. 134300, Official Records of Carson C City, Nevada, more
B partmularl:.: descrlbed as follows: _ o R

AREA1 | | »
o _BEGMG at the souﬂmest corner {}f the intersection of Roventini Way and Cochrse Street;

_ THENEE a}ong the southerly line of Roventini Way N.89°5522"W, 11437 feet tu ths was_ter}y :
¥ lmeufsaldParcelD | R

. THENCE along the pmiangamn of sa1d westerly line N.00°00'54" W , 5.0 feet to a liné'lj'in'g. SRR
5 EIU feet dzstaut and parallel with the southerly line of Roventini Way; ) o

.- l_-THENCE along last said line $.89°55"2"E, . 114.37 feet to the p.rnld'ngatinn'bf the 'Westefijr ]iﬁﬂ" o
.__aanchlseStmet _ ' L

- _-:_'_TH;ENGE along last said prolongation S.00°00'54"E,, 5.00 fest: o the POINT OF BEGMG e

- Cnntammg 5?2 square feet, more or less,

| AREJL 2 | |
L ]BEGMG at the northwest corner Df the intersection of Overlend Straet and Cochise Str@et, .

o THENCE along the prniungatmn of the westerly line of Cochise Street S, l}ﬂ“{}ﬂ*ﬁﬁi"E 5.00 fe-et
S --:0 a ling lying 5.00 feet distant and paraflel with the northerly line of Overland Street, '

e 'I‘I-IENCE along last said line N. 89°56'32"W., 114.37 feet to the prolongation of the Wasterfj'"iine. o
' -_'nfsaxd ParceI Dy o . 3

. THENCE &l{mg last said Eme S. 89“56"32"E 114.37 feet; to the POINT DF BEGH\END\IG
: Cnntammg 572 square feat, mare or less.

o 'I‘he basis of bearings fnr this legal description

is the northerly line of Overland Street shown as-
N.89°56°32"W. on the Parcel Map for Alba J. and

o Evaﬁ, Reese, recorded in Book 7 at Page 1954 as -

s e




S _File No. 13430{3 Ofﬁmal Recnrds nf Carson Caty
'__'.-_5'Nevada R _
- Prapa:ad”mldeif the supervision of
-+ David L. Bratcher PLS 14346
. 178 8. Maine Sh*cet
'_Falicm NV 89406

- END DF DESCRIPTIDN
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- LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF
RIGHT OF WAY ABANDONMENT
TO PARCEL C, FILE No. 134300

Al that certain real property located within 4 portion of the NE 1/4 of Section 31, Tﬂﬁ*ﬂ_ship 15 E
North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M. Carson City, Nevada, being a portion of Roventini Way anda
 portion of Overland Street as shown on the Parcel Map for Alba J. and Eva A. Reese, recorded in

- ~Book 7 at Page 1954 as File Wo. 134300, Official Records of Carson City, Nevada, more
- particularly described as follows: o _

MIEM _—

: BEGINNH‘JG at the northwest comer of Parcel C as shown on said Parcel Ma‘p; o

THENCE along the ﬁrﬁlonga'téun‘ of the westerly line of said Parcel C N,Dﬂ*’{}ﬁ'ﬂz“.wm, 5.00 feet

| to a line lying 5.00 feet distant and parallel with the southerly line of Roventini way;

. THENCE along last said line $.89°55'22"E., 161.99 feet to the prolongation of the easterly line -~

of said Parcel C; .

= THENCE along last said prolongation 8.63506'54‘*}3;., 5.00 feet to the sautherly fine of Roventini =

: Ca'n:ta'i'nin'g 810 square feet, more ar less.

"THENCE along last said line N.89°5522"W , 161.98 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

 AREA2

- BEGINNING at the southwest comer of Parcel C as shown on said Parcel Map:

THENCE aiu:n'g' the northerly line of Overland Street S.89°56'32"E., 161.58 fect o the éaétéi‘l}f o
line of said Parcel C; _ _ _ _ _ s

. THENCE aiélig'the prolongation of said easter’if line $.00°00'54"E., 5.00 feet to & line lying 5.[}!]'_
- feet distant and parallel with the northerly line of Overland Street;

. THENCE Ellu'n'g'las’t sa!i& Tine N.EQ‘”SE‘SE”W., 161.57 feet ta the pmlnngatin‘n of the westerijr . ._: :

- line of said Parcel C;

"THENCE along last said prolongation N.00%0602"W., 5.00 feet to the POINT OF

' BEGINNING.

" Containing 808 square feet, moré of less.

 The basis of H:.ewari'ngs far this legal description

is the northerly line of Overland Street shawn as

_?8_ e




- “N.B9°56'32"W. on the Parcel Map for Alba J. and -
~ Eva A. Reese, recarded in Book 7 at Page 1954 a5 -
-~ File No. 134300, Official Records of Carson City,

 Nevada, o 2
i - Prepared under the supervision of
L - “.... . David L. Bratcher PLS 14346

© 178 8. Maine Street
- Fallot, NV 89406

( * " END OF DESCRIPTION.
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- 'I'he basis of hearmgs for this lega} description
. is the northerly line of Overland Street shown as
- N.B9°56"32"W. on the Parcel Map for Alba . and
" BEva A. Reese, recorded in Book 7 at Page 1954 as
~ File No. 134300, Official Records of Carson City,
-Nwada A

. LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF
- RIGHT OF WAY ABANDONMENT
- TO PARCEL B, FILE Ne, 134300 -

.-Ml that certain reai pruperty located within a portion of the NE 144 of Section 31, Township ‘iS

- :North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M. Carson City, Nevada, being a portion of Overland Street as
+-shown on the Parcel Map for Alba I. and Eva A. Resse, recorded in Book 7 at Page 1954 as File’

- No. 134300, Official Records of Carson City, Nevada, more particularly described as follows: -

T .'BEGH‘ENH\TG'M the-m:-rfhaa'si r:urn‘ér of the intersection on Overland Street and Voltaire Street; .

. THENCE al(mg the northerly line of Overland Street §.89°56'33"E., 323.45 feet to the uesterl}* : _
. _'-Ime nf Parcel B of said Parcel Map; _ '

B 'I'HENCE along the pmlcngatmn of said westerly line $.00°06'02"E., 5.00 feat to a line 13 ing
5, E]D feet distant and parallel with the northerly line of Overland Street; o _

' TI:'[ENCE along last said line N.89°56' 32"W., 323.45 feet to the pmiongatlen of the easter] y fine . o
af ‘Volt&:re Streat; _ _ . . &

- THENCE along last said pmiungaﬂen N.00°06'02"W., 5.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

o Cnntalnmg 1,617 square feet, more or less.

Preparad undertilé supe’rvzisi‘nn of
David L. Bratcher PLS 14346

_ 178 8. Maine Street
‘Fallon, NV 85406

* END OF DESCRIPTION,
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. LUMgS  TPpdewo

. &ASSOCIATES RECEEVED ’
- August3,2006 | AUG 032006 |
Mr. Walter Sullivan, AP~~~ | eaSiRSONGTY |
'-”Directc-rPlanning-and Community Development . MMUNWDEVEJ"GPME'.”Q AR
- 2621 Northgate Lane, Suite #62 : '

- Carson City, NV 89706 o

‘Re: Clearview Ridge TPUD 06-146 and AB 06-147

: Pfﬂ’ﬁle staff 'comments.received bj,f Lumos and ﬁssociatest Inc. on July 27, 2006 for the above
L refergneaﬂ applications, the following additional information is being provided:

L. Revised Open Space plan showing all open space and associated calculations (1 copy -~
© 24" x 36", 35 copies 11" x 17 and one 8 %" x 117).  Included with the open space o
~.. plan s a lot detail showing the entire footprint of the residential nnits, TR PR RO
2, Revised Architectural elevations showing the total area of the building included
-within the lot (36 copies in color) o . . A
. An erosion and control plan (36 copies 24” x 36” and ofie 8 Yrx 117 o
.'A supplemental justification for the abandonment application and copies of the .
- tecords showing chain of title of the area subject to the abandonment request {26 <
- copies) o _ _ e e
5. Asupplemental narrative including the following information (31 copies): . -
- a. Description of process combining and subdividing all four parcels =~ R
- b. ‘Description of the PUES to be abandoned as part of the merger and ~ -
~resubdivision N T L
~ Roventini LLC’S intent regarding model homes
Phasing schedule with dates for the project -
Clarification for setbacks _
S  Specific identification of variances requested e
-+ 6. Revised site plan (36 copies, original in color, 24” x 36” and one 8 %" x iy
. 7. Three copies of the overall site plan without landscaping or contours for Harvey - - -
. -Brotzman’s use. o - o S
-8, "A CD containing submitted documents
9. 31stamped envelopes ' T P
10, One check in the amount of $3365.34 and another check in the amount of $9.28. -

A

™o o

l_  Twill fﬂmardthc CD Rom with colored renderings in a couple of weeks. In all likeﬁhnoﬁ; we [
~ will have a Powerpoint presentation as well. Iwill make sure everything is included on this disc.- e
- .__'Thé_zikf}rﬂﬂ:ffor 'yu'ﬁf attention and consideration to this matter, and if ynu'ihﬁve a;ﬁjé'questidns DU
~ about the development, or if I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at -~
- amﬂl r{@lun ineering.com or call (775) 827-6111. e S




- Clearview Ridge
v C Pape2ief2

- ﬁuﬂrah{‘[illei', Semior Plarmer
- Lumos and Associates, Inc.

. Enc.”
ce Ernesto Flores wféﬁc. -

. . Mark Neuffer w/enc. -
- Randall Long w/enc.

- LMaprof\6613.000 - Reese Property\pplications\Letter to Waler Sullivandoc
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" Clearview Ridge -

. PUDTentative Map Applicatian

. CLEARVIEWRIDGE
'ADDENDUM TO APPLICATIONS FOR
~ ZONING MAP AMENDMENT
- PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT
S AND N

TPULK 06146~

CARSONGCITY - [
CORMUN Y DEVELDPMENT R

- TENTATIVE MAP

o _-Iﬁf-féépimse fo comments Teceived at the Completeness Review Meeting held July 27,
2006Roventini, LLC (“Roventini”} hereby submits the following additional information. SR

| '_::Plﬁﬁnnjgg-'Cnmmentﬁ

o 1. Building footprints.

aneuﬁni:. is submitting architectural floor plans that define the parcel fimits asthen
- pertain to the residential structure. Roventini depicted the structural extensions beyond -
- the parcel limits, which include porches, stairs, building overhands, or bay windows, R

2 I;aﬁdscape v. Open Space.

.. -Roventini revised its Open Space Exhibit and is now showing common open space, open. .
~-.'space and private open space. Comunon open space is any space not included in the. - -
- building footprints or residential parcels. Common open space calculations include the o

c park, walking paths, front porches, side yards, landscaped areas, alleyways, efe. RIS

SERSS _Op'en-'s'pace is all area within the common area that Code allows an ap'plir';an't to-inciudé_'iﬁ
- open space calculations. Specifically, open space has been caleulated by subtracting -

i -alleyways and structure extensions (porches, stairs, building overhands,

or bay windows)

- into open space from the common area. Structure extensions beyond the parcel limits @ -
. have been depicted on the architectural floor plans. The rear extensions encroach into
- alleyways and, therefore, are not deducted from open space. The front extensions range =

- in area from 90 square feet to 150 square feet. For the purposes of calculating open
- space, Roventini assumed a deduction of 150 square feet for each unit to establish a o
conservative approach.  The development provides 35% open space, which exceeds the

minimum 30% required for planned unit developments,

Private open space is all areas the Code allows to be courited toward required open space
~ hot-exceeding twenty-five percent (25%]) of the total open space. -Specifically, private -
- open space includes side vard courtyards for the exclusive use for each individual unit, -
- The development provides approximately 16% private open space, which is less than the

- allowabie 25% for planned unit developments.

LAaprof\6613.000 - Resse Pmpm‘e}-’ﬁ;:}pﬁ'caﬁmwmdﬁﬁnd’umunamﬁ.xﬁaﬁd;auvcr.éo:

. &85;




 Cleirview Ridge -

.. PUD Tentative Map Application

TRUD 06-186 -

= Hmn wﬂE the cnmbmatmn of lots (LLDa'merger re- subdmsmn) be cumpleted“’

- Rovenhm wﬂl utzhze a merger and re-subdivision pmc&ss as deﬁned by the Nevad,a Col
- Revised Statutes to combine the four existing lots and then subdivide the dev elopmem SRR

. mtn 75 lots, plus one lot of common area. . _ .

. PUE Ahandﬂnmem? .

: "The emstmg PUE’s will be abandnned pursuant to the merger and re- suhdwmcm map o
.R::wentzm will obtain the necessary approvals as part of that pmcess. e -

O Wlil there be a wmp sales ﬂfﬁt}ﬁ-’models“mgnsfﬂaﬂs advemssmemt of the prmect“? B

. Rﬁventlm does not pian on having a sales office on-site or aanstmctmg model homﬂs If s

a S1gn is placed an the property, Roventini will obtain all necessary approvals.

 Rear

e

- Liaprojis613.000 - Resse PropertyipplicationshAddendirmtonarativerandallver.doc

—86~ .

38 spaces {guest 011?[3,} :  2 R

'Pmposed Variances.
"The fnllnwmg hsts all’ variances requested Justifications for such  variances. are SR )
- contained with the original application, except for setbacks and lot size, Suppimnental EERR TRt
- Justiﬁcatwns are pmwde& The following chart clarifies the requested Varlances. LA
dtem Code Rggulrement Proposed Tatai Varisnce
) --MlmmumSIte ' Sacres - 3.84 acres ' Il'ﬁaxzres.'.
- Parhng .'188.5.1}%% ) 150 spaces -
"3'-.Pmphery Setﬁack_* 20 feet 45 feet 155 feet
' % Lot S:izé :' o _ é,ﬁﬁﬂsqﬁa:re feet - 750 square foet .525_(} square 'fe_e:_t s
Lot Widta and Depth © 60feetand 150 foet 25 foctand 30 feet 35 feetand 120 fost
?_'Sethaf:,ks - | |
~ Fromt~ 20" S L0
Side 10 o 0
Street Side 15 iy 15
N 200




. PUDfTentative Map Application

" Clearview Ridge .

TPUD fisid5 .

' 'Pm osed MIElB]Uﬂl Buﬂdm Sk aratmn

.Sida.- B VA
Street Side:  N/A
Rear: = 26"
L Additional Justification
e

Per the standards of the MFA zoning disirict, minimum 1ut size 18 6 000 square feet, hut' :

o -thf; maximum allowable density is 29-36 units per acre, with a minimum square footage of 1,200

-square foot for a one-bedroom unit, and 1500-square feet for two or more bedroom units.
- Roventini's development fulfills the intent of this requirement. Density is 20 units per acre, wath y

am overall av erage of 2230 square-feet of land per unit.

_Serbacﬂas'

' _Lor ﬁ di.‘h amf Depi.‘h

The lot and bulldmg envelope are the same for this pmject which makes the . minimum

lot width and lot depth inapplicable, The project is being construcied as a traa:htmnai.__- _':
neighborhood, with more open space and minimal front, side and rear yards. - The lavout s
* designed to provide the maximum amount of common/open space to be utilized by the residents. BT

. With the Jot area the same as the building footprint, commeon area is maximized, enabling the -
- HOA to maintaim control of the open space and ensure a quality development. Within this
- common 1 area, Roventini pmmdes promenades, walking trails and park areas. : B

o Accurdmg to City nge, a setback “means the distance that stmctm:es, buﬂ::hngs oruses
- must be removed from their property lines.” The proposed development provides a zero lot line - *

- set back (the building envelope is also the property line), while providing a. single-family
‘detached product with minimum building separations similar to those found in standard single- -
“family detached subdivisions. The MFA setbacks are not appropriate for this type of

. development becanse MFA setbacks are designed to address multiple attached units such as
- townhomes or apartments. Setbacks for attached units are generally larger than detached units to

- address building code issues, firewall ratings and to prevent monotonous facades. With detached' )
| u;mts smal‘ker setbacks are more appropriate. : ' :

Llaprof¥66} 3.000 - Recse Propesty'Applications\Addendurmonsrrasiverandaiiver doc
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: Clearum.’v» Ridge
FUD:""wtam"eMa,;:u Appliicgson -
TPUD06-146 .

. The more- smtahle setbar::ks fnr t'lus dmelapmant are the ones used in the SF6- znnmg : RS
'_dlstnct, because they are dﬂm@e;d for smg!a ~family detached units on smaller lots. It SFG the®

B -sethacksarf:
O Froot
- Street side:. 10

. 'ﬁBy.uSing}fh:se sethaclks, mmlmum building separation is

CFromt;. o200
© Sider o 10°
~ Street Side: - N/A
Rear: - . 2{]"

R-:wem:lm’s pmpos&d minimum hmldmg separatmn maintains the ‘same bullchnﬂ“_'_

. 3 separaﬁnn as SF6, thus the intent of the Code is preserved.

E :-_Eng_meen gComments -

i Emsmn Control Plan is reqmred

o An Emsmn Contm! Plan is prmrxded as part of the supplemental mfonnauon packet
. 2 Prawde a phasmg schedule to go along with proposed Phasmg ?1am |

o 8 :_._':Annmpated construction dates are:

| Phase I Cnnstmctmn fo start in Aan of 209?

P‘hase II Constmctmn to start in October of 2{1{}?

Phase I Cnnstmctmn to start in ,Apnl of 2008.

. '-3_..:-5'I'h15 sch%dule is tentative in n nature, and are sub}ect fo chauge adjacent pmperty owners S
= _undertakmg depending on the market and timing of the infrastructure i mpmvements

R L:Hzﬁfaj‘é&if‘i.ﬂﬂﬂ'-P;eese.PT@BﬁjM.ppéicaﬁnﬂs‘uﬁnﬂdﬁﬁmﬁmarrativmdilh‘ef.dnc

- -88-




L Clearview nge _
;kbandmmLﬁppimatmn_ S

'_j.'._'fﬂ';B' gt TR
B " L
-_'S?I'JPPLEMENTAL JUSTIFICA-TIUN o

FOR " &ECE%‘%Q
| ABANDONMENT APPLICATION |
FOR | m,lr ¢ 3 aG[}E

CLEARWEW RJDGE | ] e

§ DOMMUNITY DE k'IELDPMtNT..

- Roventini, LLC {“Rn:wentuu”) suhnutted f{mr apphcatmns for’ abandonment {AB 06- 1!}'* -
‘to Carson City (“City”) requesting five feet of Roventini Way and Owerland Street to be

-abandoned along its parcel lines (APN 09-263-02, 03,04, 05). In order for the City to approve -
- the abandonment applications, Roventini must “explain why the- request 1s bemg. tade, if the

subject right of way was ever dedicated to Carson City, when and by whom,; and why the . N

abandonment will not damage any adjacent properties” In respomse to the Communmity

‘Development Department’s comments at the C‘ompleteness feview meeting, Roventini hereh'» '

g submits acidltmnal justification for its request.

._ _ .Hxsfom of the ﬁzg,?;:_m: Fay

oo In-January - 1959, Phil Roventini purchased public lands from the United States of
Amierica. The property was located at Mount Diable Meridian, Nevada. T. 1S N, R. 20 E,,
‘Section 31 S ¥4, NW ¥, NE %, NE % and comprised five acres. (See Exhibit 1, Patent #23127).

- The patent was “subject to a right-of-way not exceeding 33 feet in width, for roadway and public

- utilities purposes, to be located along the boundaries of said land.” Formal dedication of fhe

right of way to the City occurred in 1992 with the recording of the Parce]l Map for Alba . and

- Eva A. Reese. (See Exhibit 2 Parcel Map.) The parcel map subdivided the original property mto = -

the four parcels subject to the abandonment request. Per this parcel map, two strips of land,

" running east to west along Roventini Way and Overland Street, 30 feet wide were dedicatedto =~~~

- the City. Since the right-of-way was expressly reserved in the original patent, it does not appear . L
_ ‘that the Clt}? paid for the nght-ﬂf way. _

' Jmnﬁcarw

- The existing right-of-way for Roventini Way and Overland Street is 60 feet. Both strests -

©are classified as local streets, and per the City’s Code, right-of-way for local streets constructed . - o

- today is 50 feet. (Section 12.12.6, Table 12.1). The sireets, therefore, are oversized. Roventini
- planned its development as a pedestrian friendly project deemphasizing the automobile. Wider

. “streets actually encourage automobile traffic and increased speed. By abandoning five feet of

nghtmof-way on the north and south side of the project area, it narrows the paved area, which
. serves to calm vehicular traffic. Additionally, with a smaller right-of-way, the City has less -
. puhhc roads to maintain., - : :

) Abandonment of the requﬁsted area will not harm or be a threat to public heaith. safef:} or-
o welfare including adjacent property owners. Access to all surrounding properties is maintained.
. Total roadway section will be 35 feet and is large enough to accommodate two travel lanes.

. L‘:'\1§§:¢a}‘n§613.0ﬂ0 - Rezse Frﬂ'perw"nApplii.:aﬁ»ﬁns"rmpgﬂ-emenT',arg.-' jﬂsﬁﬁcaticﬁ for shandommentdoe

-89~




S ﬁ]eahriew.md:ge o
Lo - Abandonein Application
' ABDEIUT

- Public parking is st available on both sireets. Roventini will construct sidewalks onOverland ~
‘Street and Roventini Way, thus improving the areas for pedestrians. - Roventini Way and:

‘Overland Street are not going to be widened by the City, so additional right-of-way will not have

-__'td-befoﬁtained 1n the future from property owners on the north side of Roventini Way or the .~
~south side of Overland Street. Property owners on the north side of Roventini Way and south

. side of Overland Street may actually be able to acquire additional property as well since the

-abandonment, if approved, will only reduce the right-of-way to 55 feet. The right-of-way isstill -

oversi@d and an additional five feet may be abandoned and still maintain City standards.

L As par{ of the improvemerits, Roventini will install curb and _gutte‘r-.alnﬂg Roventini W‘a}f o

and Overland Street to help manage stormwater runoff along the streets and prevent flooding. -

- There are no existing utilities within this section of right-of-way, so there is no anticipated:
- impacts to utility service as a result of the abandonment, S SRR

 Llaprof¥611.000 - Reese Property: Appiicationsisupplementary justfication for abandarment dos N
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U ReNo . MZ2EMMCD) _ o mm'zl_?ﬂ'?-‘k?_

U RPTI 261300 ' : FUEw R {7

When Recorded Mall To: Mall Tax Statements To: -
Ernesic Flores
1473 Rifie Range Foad .
£t Cerrito, CA 94530

| . GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED
| FOR A VALUABLE COWSIDERATION, recelpt of which ks heneby scknoviedged,
Alba J. Risese ad Eva A Rieese Trustees of the Reese Fandly Trust dabed June §, 1969
tio{es) heraby GRANT, BARGAN and SELL to _ L
o M-M'mmwhdmam-mmmmmnﬁmmum
- _'ﬂmwmmmﬁéﬂdwwmm,mdnm;wmm
' PARCEL A AS SET FORTH ON THE PARCEL MAP FOR ALBA T AND EVA A REESE FILED

. FOR RECOND IK THE DFFICE OF THE CARSON CITY RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 15, . .

© 1052 TN BOOK 7 OF MAPS, PAGE 1954, DOCUMENT NO, 134300, o _

| TOGETHER with af tenements, terediarments and appurtenances, induding easements and -

2 waiter Ok, F sy, theretn belonging or sppertaining, and sy reversicns, remainders, rents,
- - lssties of profits thereof, L

: Dm:"zm?;ﬂm -




. AlbaJ, Resse and Eva A Resse Tnistees of

the Reese Farilly Trust dated June S, 1988

-Im:rzus R
T HE -9
_me.mraF eﬁ%ﬂ )

_mmmmmwmmem N:’.'-‘Ufm&{k- ffo, Jms' by |
- AT 1, Roese and Eva A, Roase.

.{Mruxmlsionupim* [ 2

'mknmmmtsmmmmmhmaamsmmm i
Dokaber 31, m’immﬁn BI1-XT3ETAS. :

mm Wy Apph. Exp. Juty 1, 2T
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RECOROED i’ki‘ YHE

APN 005-263-05 and 009-263-04 and 005-263- 2OSNOY 21 PR 1218

Fie No 141-2238745 (CD)
RPETT. LRS00

FiL

CARSIN LI ¥ RECOROER
FEES nEp

When Recorged Mali Fo: Mail Tax Stetements To
Emesio R, Fores

1473 fifle Range Road
£l Carito, CA 94530

M mwnawwm

F&?A VWWAM recelpt of which |s hereby scknowiedped,
- Alba J, Resse and Eva A, MmeﬁwmwTﬂmes 1580
Msymmmwmmw

&nmﬂm:nmmmmmmanmmdm,as

ol tanants

the: real property sfuate In he County of Carson City, Ste of Nevada, desaibed ns folows:

PARCELS B, C, AND: B AS SET FORTH OH THE PARCEL MAP FOR ALBA 3 ARD EVA A
REESE FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE CARSON CITY RECORDER ON
SEPTEMBER 15, 1902 YH BOOK 7 OF MAPS, PAGE 1954, DOCUMENT NG, 134300,

TOGETHER with afl ehements, heneditaments and inchuding exsements and
mwﬂglﬂs,iawf,ummmngnrapmﬁmng,um awmaslans,mkdus, reits,
issues or profits thereol.
Date: 11/07/2005
ONzg,
m-ﬂ'mo:r Rﬂfeﬂ
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) .hma.l Rnas-anﬁ&wﬂ.ﬂaese‘rmmesnr
the Reace Family Trast dated June &, 1689

mmm&smwmwhmmmm&w
Movembeer 057, 2005 under Esorow Mo, 1412238745,

FENNY DORSEY
WOTARYT PUBLIC - NEVADA . @
Apit. Pacorded i WRBHOE GO,
st MY ARl Bouoduly T 20T
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Al PO Box 905 __
-"S'Genca,NVB%El T

&9

CARSON CITY NEVADA

- CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPALITY AND STATE CAPETAL :

' Huguétﬁﬁ,?ﬁﬂﬁ...

. ..L%LTA R&snﬁm‘e's, LLC.
- Mr. Mark C. Nueffer

RE Meetmg dated August 29"" 2006

.. '.'_D-éar Mr Nueffer'. - G

: 3'11113 mummg yau stopped E;}' my ofﬂce and mqmred ahout whether the additmn of hlgher . [
"_dens&t} h@usmg next to low density zoning decreases property value, . AR

- : Hmfﬂmall}f, lower danszty pmpertv values have not been aﬁ'ected There have been twa
different developers who have created Planned Unit Developments {PUD) with the same

.type of density that you are planning, in lower density areas. They are the Millennium @
. State Street (PUD) and the new PUD on the corner of South Roop St. and Randell Way

S Factors that may aﬁ’ect property values are size and quality of the homes. Ta date,
' have not : seen a negatwe nnpact on nearby property vaiues _

o If Ican be c-f further assmiance to you, please feel free to contact me at the TFS 387-213{} i :

- Dave Dawley -
~Carson City Assesspr .

o o DAVIDA,DAWLEY CARSON CITYASSESSOR R IR
2@1 North Carson Straet, Buite #6 » 3917831 . (775} ss? 2130 + Fax: (775} as'?-mas‘ R




" Walter Sullivan, Planning Director

- Carson City Planning and Community Development T
. 2621 Northgate Lane, Suite #62 e
Carson City, NV 89706 - -

- Re: - Clear View Ridge -
- Aplanned Unit Development -
 Dear Mr. Sullivan, R
1 am writing you to support the project that Mark Neuffer of Alta Resources, LLC is

B proposing on the corner of Roventini and Overland. 1 think this would be a nice addition N |

‘ _to the neighborhood near Heritage Bank of Nevada.

f" _' .Bas't fegards, :

r .

- Rick Cﬁambsrs o
- Vice President .

- | e . -105- o |
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Angust 24,2006

e -'Mr Pf:ta mennre o
.. Carson City Board of Supemsurs
"o . 20UN. Carson Street, Suite 2
- Carson City, Nevada 89701

Re: Clear View Ridge
e

o This latter is bemg presmted io you inan eﬂ'art tu shuw our suppnrt for thc proposed
mmdennal project, Clear View Ridge. _ _

' _. - Th.ls pm;ect will be {ocated within the confines of Cochwe, Rﬁvmmm Voitaire and i
E Dvetland streets in southwest Carson Crt_v and will be mmpns:ad of approximately 75

ST ‘Wc are pmsenﬂy wvurkmg on ou second ra*bmlfoﬁicc pmjcct Wilfi.:thn Clty uf Carﬁvn'and_" ke
' ':._‘__'1tmiibelncatedsnulheastqu1aaerwR1dge | _ _
o We s@purtthxsprmect formanymasons, huimmniy&ucmthﬁnﬁed fm- mhapm]ecxm
" Carson City and it’s location to commercial and residential areas. This location allows fm

- ._ natural buffer from the retail centers on Clear View and Cochise and the one- acre
; .--ras:dentta.{ mnmg to the west and sounth.

. ;Shuuidynuhave any quesrunns regarding thig Ietterplease feel faeetn cuntax:t mie at ‘??5--
B '-'325-7979 _ o

ibjra Cnmpanies

Cc Wﬁlt-Sulli an/Carso "'Plannmg

JE}I-!HI‘&Y HIEEI‘HG BUILDER, LLG : ' THE RIBEIRG COMPANY FHEFE]HQ ?HWNTENJH.NGE o HEEEFFIS LAMDSCAPE

Cnmmuaamvaiqmm _ - Property Mancgament Eulﬂlmh&ahﬁemnee Lmt&ampehhinsanamn '

Cormmevcial Lsasing

84808, - McGartan, Bdg. E, Reno, Nevada 89509 » ms}aas-?m Phorie « ms] 825 az?zFax R
'mnmwmsa-m S paasess : T
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- Dear Planning Commissioner, - : P
-+ . “Please acoept my late e-miail regarding the proposed building project
- near Voltaire St. We have recently purchased our property with the
-~ hope of one day retiring in a area that is not swarming with peaple
and cars. We currently live in CA and exist in that lifestyle every -
- day. When { look out my window now | see houses, the reason fhat . _
- .this house and piece of fand that we purchased In NV was so appealing
- to me and my Husband is because when 1 looked out the window or sat
o the front stoop 1 saw wide open space and beauty. | am also
- concerned with the idea of allowing parking on the street. | .
- roldinely go by my property and find that there s not enaugh room
- for both my car and another car at the same time. | cannot Imagine
. “having to be concerned not only with other cars; but also parked cars
.- and children:

. We had many options of where we would like to ratire to and we picked
- Carson Gty because of the opportunlty to have a litile bit of Jand
- and to still have some nigighbors close by. The area that exists _
- currently has been able to keiep & harmonious balance between riral.
-and city living. | was very proud the day that my Husband and |
purchased this plece of property. | was parked down the street from
. -mynew "land” and saw quail running across the street, | was so
~thrilled to see wildlife that | called my Mom to tell her about it
These small type of things are going to be what is missing in the
future if this proposal continues to go forth in its’ current state. :
- Please do allow Voitaire St and W. Roventini Way become “the big
city”, it was not originally planned that way and is not appropriate -
now, oo : _ ,

: ~ Singerely, . PR
R ﬁﬂﬁﬁ:_-ﬁcﬂlshﬁus{a

4400 Voltaire St. . -
Carson City, NV 88703

[ WECEIVED
AUG 30206

| camsonerTY
Ly RgRenUNIEY DEMELODY
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_'Tn Wa}t Sullivan -' '

Carsnn City Planning Dﬂyaﬂmem
me Lf[ark:Beumg; o o
. ‘Resident 470 West Patm:k Street

CafSﬂn Cit.‘ﬂra Nevada )

Re: Piannad zumng change |

Dear Mr Suﬁwan

T know that you meet many pﬁople during the day, but hopefu!ly you will remamher me. M;.r o

hame’ 13 Mark Beumer and I currently reside at 470 West Patrick Street, near Roland Street o
: Recentiy, a nelghbﬂr was kind enough to leave me a copy of the agenda for the Carson Clty

Plannmg Commlssmn s-August 30, 2006 meeting. Of particular concem was the zone changeﬁ -

-_"b&lng pmposed for what is termed, “Clearview Ridge”. Forgive me if I do not have.the facts_ o ::. N
y ennnely mrrect, because I do not have a copy of the notice before me. But Jif 1 remember - : 5
'-'correctly, the zoning change would allow the construction of 75 single famﬂ}f dweﬂmgs nn what S 3
"appeamtobeabnuﬂﬁaaresgwamtake S R

Assummg that this correct I would like to express within this letter several ObJECtlﬂI}S that I -

.have in appmwng the zoning change.

1 As you know the Casino Fandang-:) has been approved tn constmct a theater on. what used ot
“ to be the intersection of Voltaire Canyon Road and South Curry. When cc}mp}eted this. g
_' _theater will generate increased southbound traffic onto Clearview at its intersection with -
“South Curry. I realize that the Fandango is proposing major modificannns to this Ll
“intersection, but it would be difficult at best to increase the length of the pﬂr&ﬂn nf R
_Cleamcw that is located west of US 395. . T ' o

-108-




ol : -An mcrease in trafﬁc can also be antimpated for the new shoppmg center that is to bE:- EE

S 'lmated at the c-lcf Oasis Trailer Park. There are now only two roads that exit this prcpertj,f : :  S

thﬁ:se are’ either Cochise Street or a very short section of Overland Street between the

__.Uaals and Albeitsons. With the improvements that were made to pave the portion of Curry

- that lies we:»;t of the Fandango, more and more vehicles pass through Clearview and Cm},.-. AT
. onto West. Overland to avoid the congestion at the traffic light on Clearview. The -

:wemnﬂu of the new shopping center will add to the traffic load on Overland ami 011 West o

o Cleanflew

ﬁ '::._.'NOW it 1s ympﬂsed that an addmﬂnai 75 units be c»onsuucted on Cnchise and Overi d "

: "'_.'-Assunnng 75 units equates at the minimum 75-100 new vehicles for the residents, :an o

' E admnﬂnal burden is placed on the strect grid framed by Overiand-Cochlse and Clearview.

AEi of ﬂwse streets are very limited in length in this portion of Carson City, What be -'

BN created is a traffic situation similar to that which currently exist on the east portion of

| : _'____-Cieamew during peak traffic times. Simply put the amount of traffic will excaad the

: phjfswa] hnrzztanon.s of this street during certain parts of the day.

" Thei mcrcase in traffic can not belp but increase the response time to emergency services -

: .tn ‘my house and the surrounding neighbothood. Remember that this area has recantly . o

o expenanced two serious range fires.

2. _Wlule the pmp-:-sed develapment is in ime ‘with the newly created South Carsau

S Redeveinpment District, it is totally out of character with the current rural setting nf the SRS

B -'nmghburhond Since its creaimn, this neighborhood has been rural in nature, wﬂ:h SR

o abundant open space and many mature trees. Viewed from the basin floor, the hzllmde is - '

-_an asset to the comimunity, in that s free of clusters of housing and large structires;

: "Deveinpment on the hillside, especially 75 units clustered on 4 acres will rmpact the o

o _valley wew shed ina negative manner, replacing open syace with cluster housmg
. ; 'It is difficult"u} uﬁderstand where the water created 'hjw storm events will flow. R‘ezpll'acing' .

| pasture with asphalt and concrete decreases the infiltration of rainfall and snowmelt.
o 'G.:i'vgn the space limitations, how will the run off from the parking spaces and structures
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be channeieﬁ and contamed and who wﬂl be hable fcrr the damage to the streets and
busmessss that are located down gradient from the project.
In summ,ary I cautend that the density of this project is ill suited fcr the emstmg mads anci-
tﬂpﬂgraphv and is not in-character with the neighborhood’s rural setting, therefore [ am agamst
the zﬂnmg change
In @ostscnpt, several months agn 1 a:equested in writing that Ibe notxfie::i of nelghborhcmd reiated
changes I actions. ‘This: re;quest was hand delivered to your office, yet- I never received
notifit:anun in this mattar via your office. Therefore please include me {:-n the service list for all
pub]::c heanngs fnr an area defined h}r the Fandango- Voltaire Streﬂt-Rnland Street—and US 395

Mark Beutner ﬂf
470 West Patrick Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703
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MWMTWWW e

We the understgned who are all residents in the nelghburhood of the pmpused ctearview Ridge pru]ect, are :
opposed to the density of the development as proposed for fear of the detrimental impacts it wilt create in ._:
our me1ghburlmod including: A i
o > Trafﬁc will mterts‘ify ﬁ-ful{i {&nms) ik the ne1ghhcrtmed

_ > On street parking will create potentsai hazards for “d;ﬁdren at play and wull not fit in w;th the
o eximng surrourding neighborhood _ : : :

» Noise of music, dnrgs, vehicles, penple, will not be in keepmg with the current qmet rural
enwmnment of the neighburhmﬁ o

S -'Cﬂngestmn resulting from. the densest smgﬁe family detached raldmtial develupment currently -
prnposed in all of Carson City _ _

P .La-:k of. transitinnal densitles between the SFM zoning and tlm propused develupment

B _Trse facttlntimpmved active recreation areas do not exist in the current nmghbnrtmd will be
-exacerbated by the amount of new residents that would occupy the pmpused deveiopment

> Immediate reductinn in pmperty val.ues _ _
> Ex%stmg etemenmry middle, and high schools do rmt fsave room for more students witfmut increasmg o

ml' .JM. il

already higi1 student to teacher ratios. o
e  ADDRESS | SGNATURE ~ DATE
M\K&.K&C#Et:f M%%\jﬁgmwgi- e 82306

"’ g.- -

¥ Y I//._; — ?_
=anin -echeiv Higg VoHu.'rﬁsi- N :

C!..m Qﬂ CVSSam  B75 o -_ Ifips  felm= .

| '_ b\lx\sf  Hesa Volaee Pl 72 ) T _.f’.”qé""

= ‘ﬁ’ﬂmﬁ Cﬂ%@[ L7 \baniee A Duond "
Than J‘Curr%_ e _
| fLi‘Wt’?"’ %wmnﬁ i

=

_Gopw. ﬂwﬂnﬂm

JB&@Z . Cam&ﬂfmu F50 W Roytpdind,
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PETITIBH OPP{}SING PROPOSED CLE&RVIEW R]DGE PHB

-we the mﬂmigned who are alt residents iﬂ the nmghborhmd of the praposed Clecanriew Ridge pmject an—:- g s

- opposed to the density of the development as ﬂmposed for fear of the detrimental ﬁmpa-:ts it mll meata m
aur ne1ghboﬂmnd including: - _

> Traffic will intensify 6-fotd (600%) in the neighbarhood

- o '-Un*street parkmg will create potential hazards for “dﬂldren at pbay and will not fit in with t‘he
- .emtmg surrcunding neighborhood _ _ _ SRS

o Hoise uf mussic, dogs, vehlcles, penp[e, will not he in keeping with the current qulet ml
environment of the neaghbuﬂmad _

B S "Emgestmn resui.tmg from the densest single famiiy detached re‘sidential develﬁgnﬁent mrrenfty"- el
R _:i}mposedinallof{:arsmmty ' _ ) . R
e Lack nf tmnsrtimal densities between the SF1A zoning and the pmposed develupment

> The fact that impmved active recreation areas do not exist in the current nelghborhmd wﬂl be
L exacerbated hy the amount of new residents that would - accupy the propased devetnpment -

' ® | Existing eiementary, midcﬁe and hlgh schools do not have room for more studems withnut increasing
: alread:-.r high student to teacher ratios _ _ R .

'_me o soRess srsumuaf o ':--m_

\?{nbar{ Hamhn 43?.2 Vellmre Sl MF Hamﬁm 5}'24’1‘56
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. PETITION OPPOSING PROPOSED CLEARVIEW RIDGE pun _'

We the undemgned wh:r are all ressdents in the neighbnrhood of the pruposed Cleamew R:dge pm]ed;. are
n:apnsed to the density of the development as proposed for fear of the detrimental ynpacl:s it will create i 1:1
uur ‘neighborhood mcludmg’ _

‘P - Trafﬁc will intensﬁy &-fold {ﬁﬂﬂ%] m the neighbuﬂmnd

B » _Dn-streert parkmg will create patenhal hazards for “duldren at play” and wul nat ﬁt in with the : |
- existing surrounding ne;ghbumued : S

- Noise of mussc dogs, vehicles, people, wiil not be in kéeping wi'th the tun‘eﬁ-t qUiet'mra( )
T enwmnment nf the neighbﬂfrhmﬁ . _ : S

= '-.-_Congestmn resultlng from the dmsest smgle famity detached residential development cuﬁEGt[y- s
pmgased in all of Carson City _ _ _ ' :

» Lack nf transitmnaL densities between the SF1A zoning and the pmpused deveiopment -

> The fact that. improved active récreation areas do not exist in the current nefghborhood will be
e exacerbate-:i by the amount of new residents that would occupy the pmgosed development '

_3#. _--lmmediate reductian in pmperty values

o 'Emting el.ementary, middie, and high schools do niot have room for more students without Increasing
; _a{ready high stndentto teacher ratios. SR

NAME ”-Ammﬁs o SIGNATURE S omE

ﬂmmv WiLfJON 4@5@ Voh‘-a:rﬁ 5+ :
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- axisting Surrounding _
- Nofse of music, dogs, vehicies, peaple, wﬁimhhmﬂmﬁmﬂmmqmml '
neighborhood
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-proposed in all of Carsan City
.wofmmmmmmmsmmmﬂmmmmm
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WE the undemgned whu are alt residents in the nei
- opposed to the density of the developm

our; nmghborlmod including:

",,b

g

MM&E

Trafﬁc will mtenmfy 6- fnld (ﬁﬂﬂ%} in the nerlghbm'hood

On: street parkmg Wlll treate potential hazards for "duldren at p\lav_ur and will not ﬁt i mth the.
emstmg surmunmng neighborhood

Noise of musu: dogs, vehicles, peuple, mi[ not be in keepmg with the curmnt quiet rurzl
enwrmment of the nerghbﬂrl'md

Congesﬁun reSultmg from the densest smgle family detached remdenha‘l_develnpmnt mrrentiy
pmpnsed in all of Carson City

Lack af transttmna! densitses between the SF1A mmng and the pmpas;ed deve{opment

The fa-::t that impmved active mecreanm areas do not exist in the current nmghbomood witl he
emcerhated by the amount of new residents that would occupy the pmpused developmem

Irnme\diate reductmn in pruperty values

Eﬁstmg eiementary, middle, and high schools do not have ream for more students without increasing

already high student to teacher ratios.
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L Clearview Ridge
| PULNTentmtve Map Applicaion

CTRUDOGI4E

. CLEARVIEWRIDGE ~
- ADDENDUM TO APPLICATIONS FOR
. ZONING MAP AMENDMENT

. PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT

~ TENTATIVE MAP

' 'f-'-in_"resp'dnse {0 comments received at the Completeniess Review Me'eﬁn_g-held_ July 27, o

EmékmfenﬁnL LLC ("Roventini”} hereby submits the following additional information.

1 Bmldmgfootpnms D

Rcwrentiﬂi_'_ is subrmmng architectural floor plans that define the parcel limits as they ©
. pertain to the residential structure.  Roventini depicted the structural extensions beyond -

b the parcel imits, which include porches, stairs, building overhands, or bay wmﬂm._ S
2 Lotemen.Opmpun

 Roventini revised its Open Space Exhibit and is now showing common open space, open
. space and private open space. Common open space is any space not mcluded in the

- building footprints or residential parcels. Common open space calculations inciude the :

. 'p:aﬂgm-*allg;iﬁg paths, front porches, side vards, landscaped areas, alleyways, etc,

B Open space is all area within the coﬁriman area that Code allows an wapplicam.m inclodein

-open space calculations. Specifically, open space has been calcifated by subtracting -

- alleyways and structure extensions {(porches, stairs, building overhands, or bay windows)
" into open space from the common area. Structure extensions beyond the parcel fimits = -
have been depicted on the architectural floor plans. The rear extensions encroach into -
- alleyways and, therefore, are not deducted from open space.  The front extensions range L
" inarea from 90 square feet to 150 square feet. For the purposes of caleulating Gpen

| x.spa;e,- Roventini assumed a deduction of 150 square feet for each unit fo establigh a -

. conservative approach. - The development provides 35% open space, which exceeds the B

: _. - minimum 30% required for planned unit developments.

. Private open space is all areds the Code allows to be counted toward required open space

- not exceeding twenty-five percent (25%) of the total open space. . Specifically, private - - s
. open space includes side yard courtyards for the exclusive use for each individual umit, - - -

. The development provides approximately 16% private open space, which is less than the
- allowable 25% for planned unit developments. . : DS

- Laproi6812.000 - Reess Property\applicationis\Addensumonarrativerandallver doe
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: ’ - Cl-samr.vf thgc
- PUD Tentatin ‘e Map Application
_ - TPUD 06146

{)J'_' .

' H{m mil the combmatmn of lots (LLD/merger re- subdnqsmn) be mmplete:d‘?

-Rm entini will utiiize a mherger and re-subdivision PIOCEss as fieﬁned by the. Nevada:_.:j- L
~Revised Statutes to combine the four existing lots and then subdivide the development_ R
“ into 75 ir:rt:. plus one lot of common area. : . R

e

L Aaprei s 13,000 « Repse Proper-*—.y‘ﬁﬁplicaﬁonsﬁ.&ﬁdéndumfmﬁaﬁQera:‘xdal’lvtndoc.

£

“117-

. _'P‘UE ﬁhaﬂd@mﬂent T
. The e‘nstmg PUE"s will be abandoned pursuant to the merger and re-subnhwsmn map
o Rﬂventqm will obtain the necessary approvals as part of that process.
8, *ﬁ 111 tharra bea temp sa}rs:s ofﬁce models*sxgnsﬁagﬁ advertisernent of the pIO_}ECtr"
o Rm ennm does not pla;u ofi having a sales office on-site or mnsmlcnng model hnmes Ix R
_ a sign is playeci on the property, Roventini will obtain all necessary appmvais N
- 16;'. Proposed 1 ariances.
- The ' fuliuwinﬂ 1ists all' vaﬁ&nc@s requested Justzﬁcatmns for such variances are _
- contained with the original application, except for setbacks and lot size. Supplemant&l 3
‘justifications are provided. The following chart clarifies the requested variances. o
- Jrem | Cocie Rﬁgu:rament Proposed Total _‘varg_a_n{:e
. I‘vﬁmmum Site - “Sacres 3.84 acres 1.16 acres _
. Parlcmg 188 spaces - 150 spacéé- 38 spaces (guest nniy) L
B Penphen Setback - 20 feet 4.5 feet 155 feet
Lot S1ze: . 6,000 équare fest 750 square fest - 5250 squm feot
| Lot Widthand Depth 60 foet and 150 feet 25 feet and 30 foet 35 feet and 120 foe LR
_ Setbacks
. From 200 g 20
~ Side _ i LV L
- Street Side L1 0 15°
Rear 200

oo




. " Clegrvisw R.Jdge Lo

PUD-’T entativi: Map Application
2 TPUD 06-146

Proposed Mmﬂnum Bmldm S 'atat_iﬂn .

"_Frdnt: :_.:.2_.5"' o
Side: }U".'
Street Side: N/A
Rear 26
' 'Addltmnal Justlﬂcatmn -
- Lor Swe

g “Per the standards ot the MFA. zonirig district, minimum lot size is 6 000 square fcef,, bue. o
~the maximum aliowable density is 29-36 units per acre, with a miniraum square footage of 1,200

- square: foot for a one-bedroom unit, and 1500- -square feet for two or more bedroom units.
Roventini’s develapmem fulfills the intent of this requirement. Denmt}f is ?{J units per acre, mth. o

- anoverall avemgﬂ of 2230 square-feet of land per unit.

L i;m: W:drh and Depﬁ*

T}m jot and bulldmg enveimpe are the same fmr this pmjec& which makes the Hummumf |

lot width and lot- depth inapplicable. = The project is being constructed as a traditional .

_nelghbnrhocrd, with more open space and minimat front, side and rear yards.. The layout is

- designed to provide the maximum amount of common/open space to be wtilized by the residesits. o
. With the ot area the same as the building footprint, common area is maximized, enabling the -~
- 'HOA to maintain control 'of the open space and ensure a quality development, Wlthm Ehlb e

common area, Roventini pmmdas promenades, walking trails and park areas,

--Setbadcs

Accnrdmg 10 Czt}f Cmie: a. S”ﬁ?ack “means the dxstﬁnce that stmctures bmldmgs oruses .

must be removed from their property lines.” The proposed development provides a zero lot line.
sét back (the building erwelops is also the property line), while providing a single- family
- detached product with minimum building separations similar to those found in standard single-

family detached subdivisions. - The MFA setbacks are not appropriate for this type of

| 'deveiupment because MFA setbacks are designed to address mmltiple attached units such.as - i

. townhomes or apartments. Setbacks for attached units are generally larger than detached unitsto. -
* address building code issues, firewall ratings and to prevent monotonous facades. With aetachad
- units, smaller setbacks are more appropriate. :

L L':'-Ja;én"oj‘wﬁ-ﬁiimﬂ ~3Rzesé'.P1;apm}’mpgﬂimﬁcrns'\Addendumtoﬁm-rads-maﬁda}!wés,dac

AMB_




Cleame“ ngﬂ' o

PUD fTentative Map Application.
CFRUD QE-145 -

" The more suitable setbacks for this dévﬂr:ﬁp‘ment are the ones used in the SFG"Z.:}njng .
_ .':iasm::t because they are designed for single-family detached units on smaller }ots In SF6, the__ -'
setbachs arer : o :

- Froms. 20

Side: )
. Street side: 107
Rear:_ 10

. By using these setbacks, minimum building separation is: -

Fromt: 200

- Side: 107
Streat Side:  N/A
Rear. ZG‘

. Rm entini’s Dmpr:rsed trinimurn trm}dmg separa‘twn maintains thE: same buﬂchng i
' ._'-separatmn as SFo, thm the intent of the Code is preserv ed

' -:Engmeﬂermg Comments

R Emsmn Control Plan is reqmred
e }'m Erosion Control Plan is prowd@d as part of the suppiemental mformanﬂn packei e
B __ 2 Pruwde a phasing schedule to go along with pmposed Phasing Plan. .
| s ﬁntimpated constructmn dams are:

 Phase I Construutmn o start in ﬂpnl of 2007,
' Ph:asé il -Coﬁﬁtm-cﬁdﬁ to start n O-c{o'ber of .213[}?,_ '
Phase m Cnnstmctmn to smrt in fmnl of 2008,

_ Thr.s schedule is tentative in natore, and are subject to change adjacent properw owners -
" undertaking depending on the market and timing of the infrastructire improvements. -

o Lf\]apfuj"&ﬁl'j'.ﬂﬂﬁ < Resse Prﬁ;ﬁErr}i_ﬁp;ihcaﬁ-ms’mﬂdmdu'ﬂﬂmmmﬂndaﬂvmdm
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LUM:"S' T RECEWED

& AS SDC!&TFS

SEF‘{]’IEU@E
. ﬁugust _j 2[}06
| camsonciTY |
N - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT.
M. Walter Sullivan, AICP

EMNA D ~f S
Director Planning and Community Dev el@pmem _ 06-1 o

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite #62
' Carsnn Cnt} N“» 89706

| Re Cle:aﬂ Hew Ruige TPLE} 06-146 and AB 06 14"
Dear Walt:

~Per the staﬁ comments received by Lumos and Aéshcm&s' Inc. on J ui 27, 2{}06 f::;r the abme '  g
o referenced applications, the following additional information is being prov 1{18{1

L Revised Open Spac*'* plan showmg all open space and assoc:ated calculations {1 copv _
- 247 x 36", 35 copies 117 x 17" and one § %" x 117). Included with the open space
- plan is @ lot detail showing the entire footprint of the residential units, . S
. 2. Revised Architectural elevations showing the total area of the bmlchng mcludedﬁ g
within the lot (36 copies in color) :
An erosion and control pian (36 copies 247 x 36" and ong 8 % ”*-: H“} -
A supplemental justification for the abandonment application and copies of thv:—:i
- records showing chain of title of the area subject to the abandonment request (2 ?63 o
COpPIEs) C
5. A supplemental narrative muiudmg the following information {31 mpaes]
... a -Descrption of process combining and subdividing all four parcels PR
<. b, Description of the PUES to be abandoned as part of the merger :md'

[ TN

 resubdivision
~ Roventini LLC’S intent rngammg maodel homes
Phasing schedule with dates for the project
- Clarification for setbacks
L - Specific identification of variances requested :
6. Remsmi site plan (36 copies, original in color, 24” x 36 and one 814" x 11 ’]
- 7. Three copies of the overall site plan without landscaping or contours for Hmm o
. Brotzman’s use, :
8. A CD containing submitted documents
C 9. 31 stamped envelopes
RS 03 One check in the amount of $3365.34 and amther uhGCk m the amount of $9.28.

Hvsfb =N

CIwill fmwaré the CD Rom with colored renderings in a couple of weeks, In all eriihaod we o
. owill have z Powerpoint prusantauun as well. [ will make sure everything is included on this dise. -

| T‘hank jfou for your attention and consideration fo this matter, and if you ha*»e any quest}ﬂns R
- about the development, or if I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at B
- amiller@lumosengineering.com, or call (775) 827-6111.

L T7EBR7E11 /




Sincerely,

Audra Miller, Senior Planner

~ Lumos and Associates, Inc.

Enc.
ce; ' Emesto Fiores wienc,
. Mark Neuffer wienc.
Randal]l Long w/ens

Llaprofi6613.000 - Reese Property\ApplicationsiLetter to Waler Sullivandoc |
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' Ciearview Ridge
- abandemiment Application

S

SUPPLEMENTAL J USTIF ICATION
FOR
ABANDON MEN T APPLIC ATION
FOR
CLE aR‘iTEXW RIDGE

_ ' Rﬁveﬁﬁni, LC‘ (’“Rmrmmm }submmed four ax)piluatmns for abandomnen* tAB {6-107 }_ R
to. Carson City (“Cltv” } requesting five feet of Roventini Way and Overland Street to be R
: aban{inned along its parcel Iines (APN 09-263-02, 03,04, 05}, In order for the City to approve o

the - abandnnmmt applications, Roventini must “explain why the request 15 being made, if the

- - subject right of way was ever dedicated to Carson City, when and by whom, and why the -

- abandonment will not damage any adjacent properties” In response to the Community

Developmem Department’s cormments at the Completeness review meetm R@ventlm_ h%b}
-submzts addmanal justification for its request. o ' ' :

strow of rhe Rmk!-af Way

“In Tanusty 1956, Phil Roventini purchased public fands: from the United States nf*7-ffj5a-'

:Axﬁemca. The property was located at Mount Diablo Mendian, Nevada. T. 15 N., R. 20 E,,

[ Secﬁon 31,8 s, NW %4, NE %, NE % and comprised five acres. {See Exhibit 1, Patent #23127}. |

S The patent was “subject to a right-of-way not exceeding 33 feet in width, for wa{i\ara}f and public’ -

utilities purposes; to be located along the boundaries of said land.” Formal dedication of the

o right of way to the City occurred in 1992 with the recording of the Parcel Map for Alba I, and =~
. “Eva A Reese. (See Exhibit 2 Parce] Map.) The parcel map subdivided the original propetty mto - -

 the four parcels subject to-the abandonment request. Per this parcel map, two strips of land, . -

- running east to west along Roventini Way and Overland Street, 30 feet wide were dedicated to

o the Cﬁt}’ Since the Ilght tﬂf—wa‘, Was expressh resarved in the ongmai patent, it dD&S not appw R
e that the C1ty paid for the right-of-way. . _

Jwﬁﬁmﬂan '

e 'I‘he e:-ustmg nght of-way for anentlm Way and Overland Street 18 6{3 feet. Both strests.
e are clasmﬁad as local streets, and per the City’s Code, right-of-way for Jocal sireets constructad
today is 50 feet. (Section 12.12.6, Table 12.1). The streets, therefore, are oversized. Roventini :

‘planned ‘its develapment as 3 pedesirian friendly project deemphasmmrr the automobile. Wider RO R

o streets actually encourage automobile traffic and increased speed. ' By abandoning five feet of o

- right-of-way on the north and south side of the project area, it narrows the paved area, which:

. -serves to calm vehicular traffic. Additionally, with a smaller right-ofow ay, the City has less -
_pubhc mads o mamtam B

Abanﬁnﬂmem of the requested ared will not. harm orbe a thr»at to public health safety or'_._ SRS

: - welfare including adjacent property ovmers. Access to all surrounding properties is maintained.
o Tatal rozdwa} 513»11{)11 will be 35 feet and is large enough to accommodate two travel lanes.

; Liﬁaﬁmj%&lj.mﬂ - Resse Propertyrapplications\supplementary justification for shandonmentdo:
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" Clearview Ridge

Abandomiment Application -

_AB0E-107

Public paﬁ(mg is still available on both streets. Roventini will construct sidewalks on Overland -

" Street. and Roventini Way, thus improving the areas for pedestrians. Roventii Way and L
" Overland Street are not going to be widened by the City, so additional right-of-way will not have .-
“to. be obtained in the future from property owners on the north side of Roventimi Way. or the -

 ‘south side of Overland Street. Property owners on the north side of Roventini Way and south
- side u::-f Overland Street may actually be able to acquire additional property as well since the -

- gbandbnment, if approved, will only reduce the right-of-way o 55 feet. The right-of-way is still -

wermzed and an additional five feet may be abandoned and .ﬁtﬂl maintain City standards.

As pan of the 1mprm ernents, Roventini will install curb and Euttar along Rm m:irai Way
- and Overland Street to help manage stormwater runoff along the streets and prevent flooding. -
- 'There are no existing utilities within this section of right-of-way, so there 1s no antrmated
1mpasts 10 utility service as a result of the abandonment. : :

LN laprog 613,000 - Reese Fmpertfmﬁppéicaﬁ;nﬁs‘muj:plaﬁrn’my justification for abandorment dos




